Part Number Key
AutomationDirect.com (ADC)
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA 30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
ACTH SERIES
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
Quick Start Guide
1. �Run the wire to be monitored through the
aperture.
2. �Mount the sensor on a surface, if needed.
3. �Connect output wiring.
Use up to 22-14 AWG copper wires, rated
75°C minimum and tighten terminals to 5-7
in-lbs.
Maximum load connected to the output is 500
ohms.
4. �Choose correct range by positioning the
Range Jumper.
5. �Confirm operation.
Energize the sensor by connecting the
appropriate voltage source to the power
supply terminals.
ACTH   050 -  42 - 24  - S
SENSOR TYPE
ACTH - Adaptive true RMS AC current transducers, time
proportioned for pulsed load monitoring.
RANGE
005 - 2 & 5 Amps
050 - 10, 20, or 50 Amps
OUTPUT
CASE STYLE
S - Split core
POWER SUPPLY
24 - 24VAC / DC
42 - 4 to 20 mA
®
ACTH - Inst - Rev 1     0820	 P-N 292000613
Specifications
Power Supply
24 VAC/DC (+/-10%)
Intended for use with a Class 2 source with the
secondary fused to limit power to a maximum
of 100 VA
Power Consumption < 2VA
Output Signal 4-20 mA
Output Limit 100% of standard output range maximum
value
Frequency Range 40-400 Hz, Adaptive true RMS
Response Time 400ms at 100% duty cycle, or duty cycle
period plus 40ms
Accuracy 1.0% Full Scale
Output Impedance 500Ω maximum
Isolation Voltage UL tested to 1240VAC
Case UL 94V-0 Flammability rated thermoplastic
Sensing Aperture 0.86 in (21.9 mm) sq.
Environmental
-Temp -4 to 122°F (-20 to 50°C)
-Humidity 0-95% RH, Non-condensing
-Pollution degree 2
-Altitude 2000 meters
Certifications cULus listed E197592
CE
Sensed Current Limit
Model Range Max. 6
Seconds
Max.1
Second
ACTH005
0 - 2A 125 250
0 - 5A 125 250